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CHAPTER 843-—H. F. No. 608
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries of the board of commissioners of
Aitkin county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Aitkin county; commissioners’ salaries.  Not-
withstanding the provisions of Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter
30, the annual salaries of the board of commissioners of Aitkin coun-
ty shall be in such amounts as may be fixed by such board. The
salaries of said commissioners shall be paid in 12 equal monthly
installments upon a warrant of the county auditor drawn on the
Aitkin county general revenue fund.

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective upon its approval by the
board of commissioners of Aitkin county, and upon compliance
with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER g44—H. F. No. 677
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for general revenue purposes in
the county of Sherburne.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Sherburne county; general revenue levy. Not-
withstanding the provisions and limitations of any law to the con-
trary, the board of county commissioners of the county of Sherburne
may levy annually a tax for general revenue purposes at such a rate
as will produce not to exceed $185,000.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective only after its approval
by the board of county commissioners of the county of Sherburne,
and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.
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